
Lackawanna College Softball (9-3) -vs- Wake Tech (4-15)
3/17/2026

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mia Scalese (3-0)
Loss: Kinsley Hanner (2-5)
HBP: None
PB: Haleigh Mazol (1), Kellie Strickland (1)
 
Start: 01:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Lackawanna College Softball 0 2 0 11 0 13 14 2
Wake Tech 1 0 1 0 0 2 9 3

Lackawanna College Softball 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ayahna Fleisher ss 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Kyleah Edwards 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Laniah Tasker 3b 4 1 2 4 0 0 1
Riley Knott lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Gracie Sokol 1b 3 1 1 2 0 1 2
    Tori May rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Piriolli rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abigail Yenalevitch 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Adolfson dh 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Arianna Gaylord dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Haleigh Mazol c 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
    Mekenzie Revere 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mekenzie Dineen cf 2 3 2 1 1 0 0
    Caitlynn Schereck 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Alexis Shotwell cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mia Scalese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 13 14 11 6 3 7

2B: Mekenzie Dineen (1)
CS: Mackenzie Adolfson (1)
E: Gracie Sokol (1); Mia Scalese (1)
DP: 1

Wake Tech 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kasie Roberts dh 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
Gabby Penny cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kellie Strickland c 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Madison Uhrig 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rene Roseman 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katie Sharp ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Gabby Spencer 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Mikey Konkol 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ashlyn Gaskins rf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Kinsley Hanner p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Victoria Sasser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jones Stewart lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 9 1 1 0 6

SB: Kellie Strickland (1)
E: Gabby Spencer (1); Mikey Konkol (2)
DP: 1

Lackawanna College Softball IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mia Scalese (W, 3-0) 5.0 8 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 22 23 4 6 62
Totals 8 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 22 23 4 6 62

Wake Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kinsley Hanner (L, 2-5) 4.2 9 5 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 1 6 98
Victoria Sasser 0.1 5 8 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 0 1 40
Totals 14 13 11 6 3 0 0 0 0 30 36 1 7 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lackawanna College Softball - Top of 1st Lac Wak
Fleisher singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder 0 0
Edwards walks, Hanner pitching 0 0
Tasker lines into a double play to second baseman Spencer 0 0
Knott singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Stewart 0 0
Sokol strikes out swinging, Hanner pitching 0 0

Wake Tech - Bottom of 1st Lac Wak
Roberts bunts and reaches on an error by pitcher Scalese 0 0
Penny grounds out, pitcher Scalese to first baseman Sokol 0 0
Strickland singles on a line drive to left fielder Knott 0 0
Strickland steals 2nd 0 0
Uhrig hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by first baseman Sokol. Roberts scores 0 1
Sharp grounds out, third baseman Tasker to first baseman Sokol 0 1

Lackawanna College Softball - Top of 2nd Lac Wak
Piriolli grounds out, pitcher Hanner to first baseman Uhrig 0 1
Adolfson walks, Hanner pitching 0 1
Adolfson caught stealing 2nd, catcher Strickland 0 1
Mazol walks, Hanner pitching 0 1
Dineen doubles on a line drive to center fielder Penny. Mazol scores 1 1
Fleisher singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Stewart. Dineen scores 2 1
Edwards singles on a line drive to pitcher Hanner 2 1
Tasker grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Sharp to second baseman Spencer 2 1

Wake Tech - Bottom of 2nd Lac Wak
Spencer flies out to shortstop Fleisher 2 1
Konkol singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Dineen 2 1
Konkol advances to 2nd on passed ball 2 1
Gaskins singles to left fielder Knott, Konkol out advancing to third, left fielder Knott to third baseman
Tasker, Gaskins out advancing to second, third baseman Tasker to second baseman Edwards 2 1

Lackawanna College Softball - Top of 3rd Lac Wak
Knott grounds out, pitcher Hanner to first baseman Uhrig 2 1
Sokol grounds out, pitcher Hanner to first baseman Uhrig 2 1
Piriolli grounds out, pitcher Hanner to first baseman Uhrig 2 1

Wake Tech - Bottom of 3rd Lac Wak
Hanner grounds out, shortstop Fleisher to first baseman Sokol 2 1
Roberts singles on a fly ball to center fielder Dineen 2 1
Penny singles on a ground ball to second baseman Edwards 2 1
Strickland singles on a line drive to second baseman Edwards. Roberts scores 2 2
Uhrig lines out to shortstop Fleisher 2 2
Penny advances to 3rd on wild pitch 2 2
Strickland advances to 2nd on the same pitch 2 2
Sharp walks, Scalese pitching 2 2
Spencer flies out in foul territory to first baseman Sokol 2 2

Lackawanna College Softball - Top of 4th Lac Wak
Adolfson grounds out, second baseman Spencer to first baseman Uhrig 2 2
Mazol singles on a ground ball to left fielder Stewart 2 2
Dineen singles on a fly ball to right fielder Gaskins 2 2



Lineup changed: Victoria Sasser in for pitcher Hanner 2 2
Fleisher singles on a line drive to center fielder Penny 2 2
Edwards singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Stewart. Mazol scores 3 2
Tasker singles on a hard ground ball to center fielder Penny. Dineen scores. Fleisher scores 5 2
Knott walks, Sasser pitching 5 2
Edwards scores on passed ball 6 2
Tasker advances to 3rd on the same pitch 6 2
Knott advances to 2nd on the same pitch 6 2
Sokol singles on a ground ball to center fielder Penny. Tasker scores. Knott scores 8 2
Piriolli grounds out, third baseman Konkol to first baseman Uhrig 8 2
Adolfson walks, Sasser pitching 8 2
Mazol singles on a ground ball to right fielder Gaskins. Sokol scores 9 2
Dineen walks, Sasser pitching 9 2
Lineup changed: Kinsley Hanner in for pitcher Sasser 9 2
Fleisher hits a line drive and reaches on an error by third baseman Konkol. Adolfson scores 10 2
Edwards grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Sharp to second baseman Spencer. Mazol scores 11 2
Tasker singles on a ground ball to right fielder Gaskins. Dineen scores. Fleisher scores 13 2
Knott grounds out, third baseman 7 to first baseman Uhrig 13 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wake Tech - Bottom of 4th Lac Wak
Lineup changed: Piriolli in at first baseman 13 2
Lineup changed: May in at right fielder 13 2
Konkol grounds out, second baseman Edwards to first baseman Piriolli 13 2
Gaskins flies out to center fielder Dineen 13 2
Lineup changed: May in for extra hitter Sokol 13 2
Hanner singles on a fly ball to center fielder Dineen 13 2
Roberts grounds out, shortstop Fleisher to first baseman Piriolli 13 2

Lackawanna College Softball - Top of 5th Lac Wak
Lineup changed: Yenalevitch in for first baseman Piriolli 13 2
May hits a hard ground ball and reaches on an error by second baseman Spencer 13 2
Yenalevitch singles on a line drive to left fielder Stewart 13 2
Lineup changed: Gaylord in for designated hitter Adolfson 13 2
Gaylord strikes out swinging, Hanner pitching 13 2
Lineup changed: Revere in for catcher Mazol 13 2
Revere hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Konkol, May out advancing to 3rd, short
stop Sharp to third baseman Konkol 13 2
Lineup changed: Schereck in for center fielder Dineen 13 2
Schereck strikes out swinging, Hanner pitching 13 2

Wake Tech - Bottom of 5th Lac Wak
Lineup changed: May in at right fielder 13 2
Lineup changed: Shotwell in for center fielder Schereck 13 2
Lineup changed: Piriolli in for first baseman Yenalevitch 13 2
Lineup changed: Shotwell in at shortstop 13 2
Lineup changed: Dineen in at center fielder 13 2
Lineup changed: Dineen in at shortstop 13 2
Lineup changed: Shotwell in at center fielder 13 2
Lineup changed: Mazol in for catcher Revere 13 2
Penny singles on a ground ball to center fielder Shotwell 13 2
Strickland grounds into fielder's choice, third baseman Tasker to second baseman Edwards 13 2
Lineup changed: Rene Roseman in for first baseman Uhrig 13 2
Roseman grounds into fielder's choice, shortstop Dineen to second baseman Edwards 13 2
Sharp grounds out, third baseman Tasker to first baseman Piriolli 13 2


